Prevents falling
from rubber bushing
Easily identifiable
applicable hole
diameter.
(excl.BB-022S）
2
Oilproof Weather-

BB-160S
φ16.0
BB-190S
φ19.0
BB-200S
φ20.0
Lineup expanded !  (φ2.2  to φ20.0)
Lineup expanded !  (φ2.2  to φ20.0)
NEW
Plugging barPlugging bar
For filling spare holes and waterproofing For filling spare holes and waterproofing
Actual size
Fit!
※when sealing holes※when sealing holes
Multiple Slit Long-bodied Metallic slim
φ2.2 BB-022S G08-224 OA-W16-224
φ2.5 BB-025S OA-WS04M-20/25
φ3.0 BB-030S G15M-302 OA-W15M-302 JB-WST303(accessory)
φ3.3 BB-033S G11-334
G13-334
OA-W16-334 OA-W16-0334RS
OA-QWL09334S-4
OA-QW09334SRSN / OA-QW11334SRSN
JB-WST306
φ4.0 BB-040S
G15M-04
G11-402
G13-404
OA-W16-402
OA-W16-404
OA-W16-0404RS OA-WS06M-25/40
OA-QWL09404S-4
OA-QW09404SRSN / OA-QW11404SRSN
JB-W305 / JB-W307 / JB-W311
JB-WST303(accessory) / JB-WST304
JB-WS303(accessory) / JB-WS304
JB-W44(accessory)
φ5.0 BB-050S G15M-05
G13-503
OA-W16-503 OA-W16-0503RS OA-WS07M-35/50 JB-WST303
JB-WS303 / JB-WS307
φ6.0 BB-060S
G08-06
G11-09※
G13-09※
G13-09B
G13-602
G22-604
OA-W16-602
OA-W22-604
OA-W16-0901RS※
OA-W22-0604RS
OA-WS08M-45/60
OA-QWH16-08SRSN※
JB-WST304(accessory)※
JB-WST306(accessory)※
JB-WS304(accessory)※
JB-W44※
φ7.0 BB-070S
G15M-07
G22-704
OA-W22-704 OA-WS09M-55/70
JB-WST303
JB-WS303 / JB-WS307
JB-WSB028070
φ8.0 BB-080S G08-08 OA-W22-0801RS OA-WS10M-65/80 OA-QW22-0801SRSN
φ9.0 BB-090S
G11-09A
G13-09A
OA-W1609-13L
JB-W305 / JB-W307(accessory)
JB-WST304 / JB-WST306
JB-WS304
JB-W44(accessory)
JB-WSB034070/JB-WSB049070
φ10.0 BB-100S OA-WS12M-80/100
φ11.0 BB-110S
G11-11
G22-16※
G22-16B
OA-QW11S / OA-QW0911S
OA-QW11S-2 / OA-QW0911S-2
OA-QW16S※ / OA-QW1619S※
 JB-WST306
φ11.5 BB-115S G13-11 OA-W16-1151RS OA-W1611-13L
JB-W305(accessory) / JB-W307
JB-W311 / JB-W44(accessory)
φ12.0 BB-120S
φ13.0 BB-130S G13-13 OA-W16-1301RS OA-W1613-13L
JB-W311(accessory)
JB-W44
φ14.0 BB-140S G13-14 OA-W1614-13L
φ15.0 BB-150S
φ16.0 BB-160S G22-16A
OA-QW19S / OA-QW1619S
hole
dia.
CAPCON（OA-W）
QUICK CAP（QW） JOIBOX（JB）Rubber
bushingModel
φ19.0 BB-190S
φ20.0 BB-200S
Standard
OA-W15M-04
OA-W15M-05
OA-W1606